An additional water supply for the Program under temporary annual lease 
agreements. 

This operation was codified by the Wyoming Legislature in 2009 with the passage of W.S. 
41-2-1301, which states in part: “….., , the Wyoming water development office is hereby 
authorized to transfer a maximum of nine thousand six hundred (9,600) acre feet of storage 
water per year from the Wyoming account in the Pathfinder Modification Project within 
Pathfinder reservoir to the Wyoming-Nebraska state line through annual temporary water 
use agreements with the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program in any year the